I understand that a Completion Certificate has not been obtained, which will affect the mortgageability of
the property.

It is understood that the site extends to approximately seven acres and is not subject to Crofting tenure. This
should be checked as per the Title Deeds.

Estimated reinstatement cost for insurance purposes

£260,000 TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTY THOUSAND POUNDS.

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation and market comments

£220,000 TWO HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND POUNDS.

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances, it is not possible to predict how the market will perform
in the coming months although market conditions continue to be stable at present.

It is unlikely that the property will be considered as a suitable security for mortgage purposes due to no